Sierra County Cancer Assistance, Inc. (SCCA) Walk in the Park

Saturday October 4th, from 9am to 1pm Ralph Edwards Park

Sierra County Cancer Assistance, Inc. (SCCA) is having a fund raising walk to honor survivors, caregivers, and those we have lost to Cancer. The cost is a \$5.00 donation to walk in the park and support SCCA. We are a 501 (C) 3 Non-Profit organization, and all funds raised stay within Sierra County.

The mission of SCCA is to provide at no cost to the cancer survivor, transportation to and from doctor appointments, chemotherapy, and radiation treatments. Our drivers are all volunteers and we dedicate ourselves to fund raising events, and private donations that will give us the proceeds to continue these services for years to come. Our goal is to Care, Share, and Give back to the communities in Sierra County.

For more information and pledge forms, volunteering, or making donations, please contact Steph Ross at 575-740-3971or email srfoxie@gmail.com. www.sierracountycancerassistance.org

